Silicon Labs - EFM8UB20F64G-A-QFN32R Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

Figure 9.3.  QFN32 Package Marking
The package marking consists of:
• PPPPPPPP – The part number designation.
• TTTTTT – A trace or manufacturing code.
• YY – The last 2 digits of the assembly year.
• WW – The 2-digit workweek when the device was assembled.
• # – The device revision (A, B, etc.).
EFM8UB2 Data Sheet
QFN32 Package Specifications
silabs.com | Smart. Connected. Energy-friendly. Rev. 1.3  |  52
10.  Revision History
10.1  Revision 1.3
Updated ordering part numbers to revision B.
Added Power-On Reset Threshold and Reset Delay from POR specifications to 4.1.3 Reset and Supply Monitor.
Added CRC Calculation Time specification to 4.1.4 Flash Memory.
Added VBUS Detection Input High Voltage and VBUS Detection Input Low Voltage specifications to Table 4.14 USB Transceiver on
page 20.
Added specifications for 4.1.15 SMBus.
Added 5.4 Debug.
Added information about bootloader implementation and bootloader pinout to 3.10 Bootloader.
Added notes to Table 6.3 Pin Definitions for EFM8UB2x-QFN32 on page 37 and Table 6.2 Pin Definitions for EFM8UB2x-QFP32 on
page 33 to clarify that XTAL1 and XTAL2 are not available on the 32-pin packages.
Updated Figure 5.1 Connection Diagram with Voltage Regulator Used and USB Connected (Bus-Powered) on page 24 and Figure
5.2 Connection Diagram with Voltage Regulator Used and USB Connected (Self-Powered) on page 25 to recommend 4.7 µF capacitors
instead of 1.0 µF capacitors.
Added text and Figure 5.3 Connection Diagram with Voltage Regulator Not Used on page 25 to demonstrate the proper connections
when the regulator is not used.
Added reference to the Reference Manual in 3.1 Introduction.
10.2  Revision 1.2
Updated the VDD Ramp Time specification in Table 4.3 Reset and Supply Monitor on page 13 to a maximum of 1 ms.
10.3  Revision 1.1
Initial release.
EFM8UB2 Data Sheet
Revision History
silabs.com | Smart. Connected. Energy-friendly. Rev. 1.3  |  53